

## **COVID-19 Waiver of Liability**

- I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 and that the CDC and many other public health authorities recommend practicing social distancing.
- I further acknowledge that The AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
- I further acknowledge that The AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19.
- I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others.
- I voluntarily seek services provided by The AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
- I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while attending or participating in any programs, events, classes or any activities with or within AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC.

I attest that:

\* I am <u>not</u> experiencing any symptom of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.

- \* I have not traveled internationally within the last 14 days.
- \* I have not traveled to a highly impacted area within the United States of America in the last 14 days.

\* I <u>do not</u> believe I have been exposed to someone with a suspected and/or confirmed case of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

\* I <u>have not</u> been diagnosed with Coronavirus/Covid-19 and not yet cleared as non-contagious by state or local public health authorities.

\* I am following all CDC recommended guidelines as much as possible and limiting my exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

THE UNDERSIGNED, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (Clearly Print Name Here on Form) HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., its directors, officers, employees, coaches, volunteers, contractors and/or agents from all liability to the undersigned or such and all personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin of the undersigned for any loss or damage, and any claim or demands on account of any property damage and/or any injury to, and/or an illness or the death of, the undersigned (or any person who may contract COVID-19, directly or indirectly, from the undersigned) whether caused by the negligence, active or passive, and/or otherwise while the undersigned is in, upon, or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein and/or participating in any programs/events affiliated with AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC. The undersigned expressly and knowingly waives all rights under California Civil Code Section 1542.



THE UNDERSIGNED, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (Clearly Print Name Here on Form) HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., its directors, officers, employees, coaches, volunteers and/or agents, and each of them, from any loss, liability, damages and/or costs they may incur, whether caused by the negligence, active or passive, or otherwise while the undersigned or any participating individual is in, upon, and/or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein or participating in any programs/classes/events affiliated with AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC. The undersigned understands and agrees that AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., is not required to provide insurance to cover the undersigned or such participating individuals in the event they suffer illness, injury, death, property loss, theft or damage of any sort upon, and/or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein or participating individuals in the premises or any facilities or equipment therein or participating individuals in the event they suffer illness, injury, death, property loss, theft or damage of any sort upon, and/or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein or participating in any program/class/events affiliated with AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC.

, (Clearly Print Name Here on Form), HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND L VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND FURTHER AGREE THAT NO ORAL REPRESENTATIONS, STATEMENTS OR INDUCEMENT APART FROM THE FOREGOING WRITTEN AGREEMENT HAVE BEEN MADE. I AM AWARE THAT BY AGREEING TO THIS AGREEMENT, I AM GIVING UP VALUABLE LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO RECOVER DAMAGES FROM AMA BOOSTER'S CLUB, INC., IN CASE OF ILLNESS, INJURY, DEATH AND/OR PROPERTY OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBT AND WITHOUT LIMITATION, **EXPOSURE** TO COVID-19, AT THE **BOOSTER'S** AMA CLUB. INC. FACILITY OR PROGRAMS/CLASSES/EVENTS AND ANY ILLNESS, INJURY OR DEATH RESULTING THEREFROM. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A PROMISE NOT TO SUE AND A RELEASE OF AND INDEMNIFICATION FOR ALL CLAIMS.

Printed Name of Player

Printed Name of Parent/Guardian

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date